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The proposed design for 4350 El Camino Real provides 40 new market rate condominium residences, and 7 

affordable residences on the prominent corner of Los Altos Avenue and El Camino Real. Of the 7 affordable 

residences there are 3 Very Low income 1BR unts, 2 Moderate Low Income 1 BR units and 2 Moderate  Low 

Income 2 BR units. The 2/3rd + acre site is bordered on two sides by an existing 3 story multifamily structure. 

4350 is designed in a 5 story “L” shaped configuration creating an ample open space courtyard that provides a 

light filled landscape space between the buildings.  In total, the onsite open space requirement is exceeded by 

more than 500%.

The project is proposing an 11' height increase Incentive above the height limit of 45' per LAMC 14.28.040 and 

a Waiver to propose 24' wide parking drive aisles.

The average set back along El Camino Real exceeds the required setback due to the “staggered” massing 

related to the angle of the roadway, permitting an enhanced landscape frontage and robust articulation of the 

façade.  The top floor has deeper setbacks on both El Camino Real and Los Altos Avenue reducing the scale 

and adding attractive character to the massing. 

Along Los Altos Avenue, the ground floor residences are provided with stoops leading to direct exterior 

entries, enhancing the pedestrian character of the street. A glassy, transparent building lobby is located at the 

corner, and features a unique massing treatment above with projected wood balconies and corten elements.  

Other exterior building materials include stone, plaster, cementitious siding, glass railings, and ornamental metal 

work.  Many of the windows are recessed providing 3-dimensional articulation to the building.

The resident courtyard has been designed to provide a pleasant landscaped amenity space for the residents.   

The east and south sides of the courtyard are lined with trees, which combined with the trees on the adjacent 

property lines, provide effective screening and privacy for both adjacent residents, as well as the residents of 

this project.  

The 2 level below grade parking garage provides 84 parking spaces, as well as secure bike parking.
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PROJECT INFORMATION

UNIT TABULATION

*SQUARE FOOTAGE IS MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR & CORRIDOR WALLS, AND CENTERLINE OF PARTY WALLS, AND DOES NOT INCLUDE DECKS.

Unit Mix (% Units) 21.3% 68.1% 10.6%

Totals 10 32 5 47

2 3 1 1 3 3 12 4 8 2 3 3 1 1

5th floor 1 1 4 2 1 9

4th floor 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 10

3rd floor 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 10

2nd floor 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 10

Ground floor 1 1 1 3 2 8

SF* 718 718 764 774 580 1022 1449 1184 1326 1146 767 1675 1601 1023

RANGE 580-774 767-1449 1023-1675

Unit Type 1A IA* 1B* 1C 1D* 2A 2B 2B-2 2C 2C-2 2D 3A 3A-2 3B TOTALS

1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM

*LMAC14.28.040C;G2 (PARKING REQUIREMENT ALTERATION STANDARDS) SUPERSEDES LMAC 14.74.080 (PARKING
REQUIREMENT FOR A RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT IN A CT DISTRICT). THIS DEVELOPMENT IMPLEMENTS THE...

Parking Provided 10 74 84

Parking Required                 (LAMC
Chapter14.24.040; G2)

10 UNITS X 1 SPACE = 10 37 UNITS X 2 SPACES = 74 84

1 SPACE PER 1 BEDROOM 2 SPACES PER 2-3 BEDRROM

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

Bike Parking Provided 16 4

Bike Parking Required 47 UNITS / 3 = 15.67 47 UNITS / 15 = 3.13

Per VTA Technical Guidelines (Table10-3) 1 Class 1 Space Per 3 Units 1 Class 2 Space Per 15 Units

BIKE PARKING REQUIREMENTS

PARKING TABULATION

(*) DENOTES MODERATE INCOME AFFORDABLE BELOW MARKET RATE UNIT)

(**) DENOTES VERY LOW INCOME AFFORDABLE BELOW MARKET RATE UNIT)

ZONING: THOROUGHFARE COMMERCIAL (TC)
APN: 167-11-041
LOT AREA: .656 ACRES / 28,562 SF
BUILDING COVERAGE: 48%
RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 47

DENSITY
TC ZONING: REQUIRED:    PROVIDED (INCL. DENSITY BONUS):

38 DU/ACRE = 25 UNITS 47 DU/.656 ACRE = 72 UNITS/ACRE

SETBACKS (SEE A1.0 & A2.2
REQUIRED:     PROPOSED:

FRONT: 25'-0" MIN.     25'-0"
EXTERIOR SIDE (LOS ALTOS): 15'-0"     15'-0"
INTERIOR SIDE EAST: 7'-6" AVG.    9'-7 5/8" AVG.
INTERIOR SIDE SOUTH: 7'-6" AVG.     7'-8 5/8" AVG.

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS
R-2 RESIDENTIAL
S-2 PARKING GARAGE

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
GARAGE: TYPE IA
RESIDENTIAL: TYPE IIIA

INCENTIVES (PER LAMC 14.28.040
HEIGHT INCREASE OF 11' ABOVE THE HEIGHT LIMIT OF 45'

WAIVER
24' PARKING AISE

USE
CURRENT: SERVICE STATION / CONVENIENCE STORE
PROPOSED: FIVE-STORY MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING WITH TWO LEVELS OF BELOW GRADE PARKING

OPEN SPACE: (SEE A4.3)
PRIVATE
REQUIRED:        PROVIDED:
2,400 SF        12,359 SF

COMMON
REQUIRED:        PROVIDED:
50 SF/ UNIT        63.66 SF / UNIT

PROPOSED BMR UNIT MIX
10 ONE BEDROOM UNITS (580-774 SF)
32 TWO BEDROOM UNITS (767-1449 SF)
5 THREE BEDROOM UNITS (1023-1675 SF)

47 TOTAL UNITS

PROPOSED UNIT MIX
2 ONE BEDROOM UNITS (MODERATE INCOME)
3 ONE BEDROOM UNITS (VERY LOW INCOME)
2 TWO BEDROOM UNITS (MODERATE INCOME)
7 TOTAL BELOW MARKET RATE UNITS

PROPOSED BEDROOM COUNT
80 MARKET RATE
9 BELOW MARKET RATE
89 TOTAL BEDROOMS

EV Spaces Provided 5

EV Spaces Required 84 UNITS  * 3% = 2.52

Cal Green 4.106.4.2 3% of Total Parking Spaces

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SPACE (EV SPACE) REQUIREMENTS
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